GE-BELL ORA February 2013 (The dates of these clausesare the dates in effect in the U.S. Government Prime Contract as

Clause Number

52.203-8
52.203-10
252.208-7000
252.223-7002
252.247-7003
252.223-7006
252.225-7008
252.225-7010
252.226-7001

252.227-7015
252.246-7001
252.246-7003
252.227-7030
52.204-10
52.204-11
52.222-54
52.222-41
52.223-14
52.225-1
52.225-5
52.227-3
52.228-3
52.228-4
52.237-2
52.228-5
52.237-2
52.203-15

52.215-20

52.215-21

52.219-8

52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-50
52.225-13
52.244-6

52.247-64
52.222-40
52.222-35
52.222-35
52.219-9

52.203-13
52.204-2

52-204-10
52.204-11
52.211-15
52.215-19

of the date of this Order. Unless specified other wise.)
Title
Cancellation, Rescission and Recovery of Funds for lllegal or Improper Activity
Price or Free Adjustment for Illegal or Improper Activity
Intent to Furnish Precious Metals as Government-Furnished Material
Safety Precautions for Ammunition and Explosives
Pass-Through of Motor Carrier Fuel Surcharge Adjustment to the Cost Bearer
Prohibition on Storage, Treatment, and Disposal of Toxic or Hazardous Materials
Restriction on Acquisition of Specialty Metals
Commercial Derivative Military Article—Specialty Metals Compliance Certificate
Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and Native Hawaiian
Small Business Concerns
Technical Data—Commercial Items
Warranty of Data
Notification of Potential Safety Issues
Technical Data--Withholding of Payment
Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
Unique Entity Identifier Maintenance
Employment Eligibility Verification
Service Contract Labor Standards
Acquisition of EPEAT® -Registered Televisions
Buy American—Supplies
Trade Agreements
Patent Indemnity
Workers’ Compensation Insurance (Defense Base Act)
Workers Compensation and War-Hazard Insurance Overseas
Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and Vegetation
Insurance -- Work on a Government Installation
Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and Vegetation
Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009.

REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN COST OR
PRICING DATA

REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN COST OR
PRICING DATA - MODIFICATIONS

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

Combating Trafficking in Persons

RESTRICTION ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

PREFERENCE FOR PRIVATELY OWNED U.S. FLAG COMMERCIAL VESSELS.
NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS ACT
AFFIRMATION ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES

EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES FOR VETERANS

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-tier Subcontract Awards.

American Recover and Reinvestment Act-Reporting

DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENTS

NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES



52.222-41
52.222-54
52.223-7
52.223-11
52.225-1
52.225-5
52.227-19
52.245-1
252.204-7008
252.219-7003
52.219-9
252.223-7001
252.225-7001
52.225-1
52.225-5
252.225-7008
252.225-7009
252.225-7010
252.225-7009
252.225-7021
52.225-1
52.225-5
252.225-7036
252.227-7015
252.247-7023
252.247-7024
252.249-7002
52.203-7
52.203-15

52.211-5
52.211-15
52.219-8
52.222-1
52.222-26
52.222-50
52.223-11
52.225-13
52.227-14
52.234-1
52.242-13
52.242-15
52.243-1
52.244-6
52.246-2
52.246-4
52.247-64
52.249-2
52.249-8
52.222-40
52.222-36
52.222-35
52.222-37

SERVICES CONTRACT ACT OF 1965, AS AMENDED

EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION

NOTICE OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS

OZONE-DEPLETING SUBSTANCES

BUY AMERICAN ACT-SUPPLIES

TRADE AGREEMENTS

COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SOFTWARE - LICENSE

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

Export-Controlled Items

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

Small Business Subcontracting Plan

HAZARD WARNING LABELS

BUY AMERICAN ACT AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM

Buy American—Supplies

TRADE AGREEMENTS

Restriction on Acquisition of Specialty Metals

Restriction on Acquisition of certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
Commercial Derivative Military Article-Specialty Metals Compliance Certificate
Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
TRADE AGREEMENTS

BUY AMERICAN ACT-SUPPLIES

TRADE AGREEMENTS

Buy American Act - Free Trade Agreements - Balance of Payments Program
TECHNICAL DATA - COMMERCIAL ITEMS

TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA

NOTIFICATION OF ANTICIPATED CONTRACT TERMINATION OR REDUCTION
Anti-Kickback Procedures

Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

Material Requirements

Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes

Equal Opportunity

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Ozone-Depleting Substances

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases

Rights in Data - General

Industrial Resources Developed Under Defense Production Act
Bankruptcy

Stop Work Order

Changes - Fixed Price

Subcontracts for Commercial Items

Inspection of Supplies - Fixed Price

Inspection of Services - Fixed Price

Preference for Privately Owned U.S.-Flag Commercial Vessels
Termination for the Convenience of the Government (Fixed Price)
Default

NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS ACT
Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Employment Reports on Veterans



52.223-14
52.203-6

52.203-12
52.215-2

52.215-14
52.227-1

52.227-2

52.248-1

52.219-9

52.215-12
52.215-13
52.215-10
52.215-11
52.215-12
52.215-13
52.230-6

52.203-13
52.203-14
52.204-2

52.204-10
52.204-11
52.215-10
52.215-12
52.215-11
52.215-13
52.215-15
52.215-18
52.215-19
52.215-20

52.215-21

52.222-4
52.222-20
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-41
52.222-54
52.223-3
52.223-7
52.225-1
52.225-5
52.225-8
52.227-3
52.227-9
52.227-10
52.227-11
52.228-3
52.228-4
52.228-5
52.230-2
52.230-3
52.230-6

Toxic Chemical Release Reporting

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government

Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions

Audit and Records Negotiation

Integrity of Unit Prices with its ALT |

Authorization and Consent

Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright Infringement

Value Engineering

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data

Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications

Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data

Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data — Modifications
Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data

Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data — Modifications
Administration of Cost Accounting Standards

Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Display of Hotline Poster(s)

Security requirements

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act-Reporting

Price Reduction for Defective Cost or Pricing Data

Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data

Price Reduction for Defective Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications
Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data — Modifications

Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions

Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement Benefits Other than Pensions
Notification of Ownership Changes

Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data or Information Other Than Cost or Pricing Data

Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data or Information Other Than Cost or Pricing Data
- Modifications

Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act Overtime Compensation
Walsh-Haley Public Contracts Act

Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Service Contract Act of 1965, as Amended

Employment Eligibility Verification

Hazardous Material Identification and Material Safety Data
Notice of Radioactive Materials

Buy American Act - Supplies

Trade Agreements

Duty Free Entry

Patent Indemnity

Refund of Royalties

Filing of Patent Applications-Classified Subject Matter

Patent Rights Ownership the Contractor

Workers’ Compensation Insurance

Workers' Compensation and War-Hazard Insurance Overseas
Insurance - Work on a Government Installation

Cost Accounting Standards

Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting
Administration of Cost Accounting Standards



52.230-2
52.230-3
52.232-17
52.233-3
52.237-2
52.245-1
52.246-7
52.247-63
252.204-7000
252.225-7001
252.225-7002
252.225-7012
252.225-7025
252.225-7036
252.227-7013
252.227-7014

252.227-7016
252.227-7019
252.227-7025

252.227-7026
252.227-7027
252.227-7028
252.227-7030
252.227-7037
252.227-7039
252.228-7005

252.231-7000
252.243-7001
252.244-7000
252.246-7001
252.246-7003
252.247-7003
252.247-7023
252.247-7024
252.203-7001

252.226-7001

252.249-7002
252.222-7006
252.211-7000
252.204-7008
252.208-7000
252.215-7000
52.215-12
52.215-13
252.219-7003
52.219-9
252.223-7001
252.223-7002

Cost Accounting Standards

Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting Practices

Interest

Protest After Award

Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and Vegetation

Government Property

Inspection of Research and Development-Fixed Price

Preference for U.S.-Flag Air Carriers

Disclosure of Information

Buy American Act and Balance of Payments Program

Qualifying Country Sources as Subcontractors

Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities

Restrictions on Acquisition of Forgings

Buy American Act - Free Trade Agreements - Balance of Payments Program
Rights in Technical Data-Noncommercial Items

Rights in Noncommercial Computer Software and Noncommercial Computer Software
Documentation

Rights in Bid or Proposal Information

Validation of Asserted Restrictions-Computer Software

Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Government-Furnished Information Marked with
Restrictive Legends

Deferred Delivery of Technical Data or Computer Software

Deferred Ordering of Technical Data or Computer Software

Technical Data or Computer Software Previously Delivered to the Government
Technical Data - Withholding of Payment

Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data

Patents-Reporting of Subject Inventions

Accident Reporting and Investigation Involving Aircraft, Missiles, and Space Launch Vehicles

Supplemental Cost Principles

Pricing of Contract Modifications

Subcontracts for Commercial Items and Commercial Components (DoD Contracts)
Warranty of Data

Notification of Potential Safety Issues.

Pass-Through of Motor Carrier Fuel Surcharge Adjustment to the Cost Bearer.
Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Prohibition On Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other Defense Contract Related Felonies

Utilization of Indian Organizations and Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises. and Native
Hawaiian Small Business Concerns.

Notification of Anticipated Contract Termination or Reduction
Restrictions on the Use of Mandatory Arbitration Agreements
Acquisition Streamlining

Export-Controlled Items

Intent to Furnish Precious Metals as Government-Furnished Material
Pricing Adjustments

Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data

Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data — Modifications

Small Business Subcontracting Plan

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

Hazard Warning Labels

Safety Precautions for Ammunition & Explosives



252.223-7003
252.223-7002
252.223-7006
252.225-7008
252.225-7009
252.225-7010
252.225-7009
252.225-7013
252.225-7016
252.225-7021
52.225-1

52.225-5

252.225-7043
252.235-7003
252.239-7016

Change in Place of Performance - Ammunition nad Explosives

Safety Precautions for Ammunition & Explosives

Prohibition on Storage and Disposal of Toxic and Hazardous Materials with its Alt |
Restriction on Acquisition of Specialty Metals

Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
Commercial Derivative Military Article - Specialty Metals Compliance Certificate
Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
Duty-Free Entry

Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings

Trade Agreements

Buy American Act - Supplies

Trade Agreements

Antiterrorism/Force Protection for Defense Contractors Outside the U.S.
Frequency Authorization

Telecommunications Security Equipment, Devices, Techniques. and Services



