GE-BELL ORA February 2013 (The dates of these clausesare the dates in effect in the U.S. Government Prime Contract as of the date of this Order. Unless specified other wise.)

Clause Number	Date	Title
52.203-8		Cancellation, Rescission and Recovery of Funds for Illegal or Improper Activity
52.203-10		Price or Free Adjustment for Illegal or Improper Activity
252.208-7000		Intent to Furnish Precious Metals as Government-Furnished Material
252.223-7002		Safety Precautions for Ammunition and Explosives
252.247-7003		Pass-Through of Motor Carrier Fuel Surcharge Adjustment to the Cost Bearer
252.223-7006		Prohibition on Storage, Treatment, and Disposal of Toxic or Hazardous Materials
252.225-7008		Restriction on Acquisition of Specialty Metals
252.225-7010		Commercial Derivative Military Article—Specialty Metals Compliance Certificate
252.226-7001		Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and Native Hawaiian
		Small Business Concerns
252.227-7015		Technical Data-Commercial Items
252.246-7001		Warranty of Data
252.246-7003		Notification of Potential Safety Issues
252.227-7030		Technical DataWithholding of Payment
52.204-10		Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
52.204-11		Unique Entity Identifier Maintenance
52.222-54		Employment Eligibility Verification
52.222-41		Service Contract Labor Standards
52.223-14		Acquisition of EPEAT® -Registered Televisions
52.225-1		Buy American—Supplies
52.225-5		Trade Agreements
52.227-3		Patent Indemnity
52.228-3		Workers' Compensation Insurance (Defense Base Act)
52.228-4		Workers Compensation and War-Hazard Insurance Overseas
52.237-2		Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and Vegetation
52.228-5		Insurance Work on a Government Installation
52.237-2		Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and Vegetation
52.203-15		Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009.
52.215-20		REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN COST OR
		PRICING DATA
52.215-21		REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN COST OR
		PRICING DATA - MODIFICATIONS
52.219-8		UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
52.222-21		PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES
52.222-26		EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
52.222-50		Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.225-13		RESTRICTION ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES
52.244-6		SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.247-64		PREFERENCE FOR PRIVATELY OWNED U.S. FLAG COMMERCIAL VESSELS.
52.222-40		NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS ACT
52.222-35		AFFIRMATION ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES
52.222-35		EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES FOR VETERANS
52.219-9		SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN
52.203-13		Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.204-2		SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
52-204-10		Reporting Executive Compensation and First-tier Subcontract Awards.
52.204-11		American Recover and Reinvestment Act-Reporting
52.211-15		DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENTS
52.215-19		NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES

52.222-41	SEDVICES CONTRACT ACT OF 106E, AS AMENDED
52.222-41	SERVICES CONTRACT ACT OF 1965, AS AMENDED EMPLOYMENT FLIGIBILITY VERIFICATION
52.223-7	NOTICE OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS
52.223-11	OZONE-DEPLETING SUBSTANCES
52.225-1	BUY AMERICAN ACT-SUPPLIES
52.225-5	TRADE AGREEMENTS
52.227-19	COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SOFTWARE - LICENSE
52.245-1	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
252.204-7008	Export-Controlled Items
252.219-7003	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN
52.219-9	Small Business Subcontracting Plan
252.223-7001	HAZARD WARNING LABELS
252.225-7001	BUY AMERICAN ACT AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM
52.225-1	Buy American—Supplies
52.225-5	TRADE AGREEMENTS
252.225-7008	Restriction on Acquisition of Specialty Metals
252.225-7009	Restriction on Acquisition of certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7010	Commercial Derivative Military Article-Specialty Metals Compliance Certificate
252.225-7009	Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7021	TRADE AGREEMENTS
52.225-1	BUY AMERICAN ACT-SUPPLIES
52.225-5	TRADE AGREEMENTS
252.225-7036	Buy American Act - Free Trade Agreements - Balance of Payments Program
252.227-7015	TECHNICAL DATA - COMMERCIAL ITEMS
252.247-7023	TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA
252.247-7024	NOTIFICATION OF TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA
252.249-7002	NOTIFICATION OF ANTICIPATED CONTRACT TERMINATION OR REDUCTION
52.203-7	Anti-Kickback Procedures
52.203-15	Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009
52.211-5	Material Requirements
52.211-15	Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements
52.219-8	UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
52.222-1	Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes
52.222-26	Equal Opportunity
52.222-50	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.223-11	Ozone-Depleting Substances
52.225-13	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
52.227-14	Rights in Data - General
52.234-1	Industrial Resources Developed Under Defense Production Act
52.242-13	Bankruptcy
52.242-15	Stop Work Order
52.243-1	Changes - Fixed Price
52.244-6	Subcontracts for Commercial Items
52.246-2	Inspection of Supplies - Fixed Price
52.246-4	Inspection of Services - Fixed Price
52.247-64	Preference for Privately Owned U.SFlag Commercial Vessels
52.249-2	Termination for the Convenience of the Government (Fixed Price)
52.249-8	Default
52.222-40	NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS ACT
52.222-36	Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities
52.222-35	Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-37	Employment Reports on Veterans
J2.222 J/	Employment Reports on Veteralis

52.223-14	Toxic Chemical Release Reporting
52.203-6	Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government
52.203-12	Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions
52.215-2	Audit and Records Negotiation
52.215-14	Integrity of Unit Prices with its ALT I
52.227-1	Authorization and Consent
52.227-2	Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright Infringement
52.248-1	Value Engineering
52.219-9	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN
52.215-12	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-13	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications
52.215-10	Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-11	Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data – Modifications
52.215-12	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-13	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data – Modifications
52.230-6	Administration of Cost Accounting Standards
52.203-13	Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.203-14	Display of Hotline Poster(s)
52.204-2	Security requirements
52.204-10	Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
52.204-11	American Recovery and Reinvestment Act-Reporting
52.215-10	Price Reduction for Defective Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-12	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-11	Price Reduction for Defective Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications
52.215-13	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data – Modifications
52.215-15	Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions
52.215-18	Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement Benefits Other than Pensions
52.215-19	Notification of Ownership Changes
52.215-20	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data or Information Other Than Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-21	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data or Information Other Than Cost or Pricing Data - Modifications
52.222-4	Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act Overtime Compensation
52.222-20	Walsh-Haley Public Contracts Act
52.222-21	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	Equal Opportunity
52.222-41	Service Contract Act of 1965, as Amended
52.222-54	Employment Eligibility Verification
52.223-3	Hazardous Material Identification and Material Safety Data
52.223-7	Notice of Radioactive Materials
52.225-1	Buy American Act - Supplies
52.225-5	Trade Agreements
52.225-8	Duty Free Entry
52.227-3	Patent Indemnity
52.227-9	Refund of Royalties
52.227-10	Filing of Patent Applications-Classified Subject Matter
52.227-11	Patent Rights Ownership the Contractor
52.228-3	Workers' Compensation Insurance
52.228-4	Workers' Compensation and War-Hazard Insurance Overseas
52.228-5	Insurance - Work on a Government Installation
52.230-2	Cost Accounting Standards
52.230-3	Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting
52.230-6	Administration of Cost Accounting Standards

52.230-2	Cost Accounting Standards
52.230-3	Cost Accounting Standards Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting Practices
52.232-17	Interest
	Protest After Award
52.233-3	
52.237-2	Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and Vegetation
52.245-1	Government Property
52.246-7	Inspection of Research and Development-Fixed Price
52.247-63	Preference for U.SFlag Air Carriers
252.204-7000	Disclosure of Information
252.225-7001	Buy American Act and Balance of Payments Program
252.225-7002	Qualifying Country Sources as Subcontractors
252.225-7012	Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities
252.225-7025	Restrictions on Acquisition of Forgings
252.225-7036	Buy American Act - Free Trade Agreements - Balance of Payments Program
252.227-7013	Rights in Technical Data-Noncommercial Items
252.227-7014	Rights in Noncommercial Computer Software and Noncommercial Computer Software
	Documentation
252.227-7016	Rights in Bid or Proposal Information
252.227-7019	Validation of Asserted Restrictions-Computer Software
252.227-7025	Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Government-Furnished Information Marked with
	Restrictive Legends
252.227-7026	Deferred Delivery of Technical Data or Computer Software
252.227-7027	Deferred Ordering of Technical Data or Computer Software
252.227-7028	Technical Data or Computer Software Previously Delivered to the Government
252.227-7030	Technical Data - Withholding of Payment
252.227-7037	Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data
252.227-7039	Patents-Reporting of Subject Inventions
252.228-7005	Accident Reporting and Investigation Involving Aircraft, Missiles, and Space Launch Vehicles
	6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
252.231-7000	Supplemental Cost Principles
252.243-7001	Pricing of Contract Modifications
252.244-7000	Subcontracts for Commercial Items and Commercial Components (DoD Contracts)
252.246-7001	Warranty of Data
252.246-7003	Notification of Potential Safety Issues.
252.247-7003	Pass-Through of Motor Carrier Fuel Surcharge Adjustment to the Cost Bearer.
252.247-7023	Transportation of Supplies by Sea
252.247-7024	Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea
252.203-7001	Prohibition On Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other Defense Contract Related Felonies
232.203 7001	Trombition on retsons convicted of trade of other berense contract helated relonies
252.226-7001	Utilization of Indian Organizations and Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises. and Native
232.220-7001	Hawaiian Small Business Concerns.
252.249-7002	Notification of Anticipated Contract Termination or Reduction
252.222-7006	
252.222-7000	Restrictions on the Use of Mandatory Arbitration Agreements Acquisition Streamlining
	·
252.204-7008	Export-Controlled Items
252.208-7000	Intent to Furnish Precious Metals as Government-Furnished Material
252.215-7000	Pricing Adjustments
52.215-12	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-13	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data – Modifications
252.219-7003	Small Business Subcontracting Plan
52.219-9	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN
252.223-7001	Hazard Warning Labels
252.223-7002	Safety Precautions for Ammunition & Explosives

252.223-7003	Change in Place of Performance - Ammunition nad Explosives
252.223-7002	Safety Precautions for Ammunition & Explosives
252.223-7006	Prohibition on Storage and Disposal of Toxic and Hazardous Materials with its Alt I
252.225-7008	Restriction on Acquisition of Specialty Metals
252.225-7009	Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7010	Commercial Derivative Military Article - Specialty Metals Compliance Certificate
252.225-7009	Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7013	Duty-Free Entry
252.225-7016	Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings
252.225-7021	Trade Agreements
52.225-1	Buy American Act - Supplies
52.225-5	Trade Agreements
252.225-7043	Antiterrorism/Force Protection for Defense Contractors Outside the U.S.
252.235-7003	Frequency Authorization
252.239-7016	Telecommunications Security Equipment, Devices, Techniques. and Services